From: Ramos, Miriam
To: Urquia, Billy

Subject: FW: #21-2790 New Board Resolution--SECOND READING OCT 26 2021

Date: Friday, October 22, 2021 8:29:02 AM

Attachments: 21-2790 - Cover Memo Second Reading Landmakrs advisory board 10-18.pdf

image001.png

Billy, please include this email in the public record for this item.

Miriam Soler Ramos, Esq., B.C.S.

City Attorney

Board Certified by the Florida Bar in City, County, and Local Government Law City of Coral Gables
405 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305)460-5084 direct dial



<u>Public Records:</u> This e-mail is from the City of Coral Gables – City Attorney's Office and is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately, delete the e-email from your computer, and do not copy or disclose to anyone else. The State of Florida has a broad public records law. Most written communications to or from State and Local Officials regarding State or Local business are public records available to the public upon request.

Confidentiality: The information contained in this transmission may be legally privileged and confidential, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication may be prohibited.

From: Karelia Carbonell <karelia.m.carbonell@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 21, 2021 7:14 PM

To: Anderson, Rhonda <randerson@coralgables.com>; Jorge L. Fors, Jr. <jfors@coralgables.com>; Lago, Vincente <vlago@coralgables.com>; Mena, Michael <mmena@coralgables.com>; Menendez, Kirk <kmenendez@coralgables.com>

Cc: Ramos, Miriam <mramos@coralgables.com>; Iglesias, Peter <piglesias@coralgables.com>

Subject: #21-2790 New Board Resolution--SECOND READING OCT 26 2021

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

DEAR COMMISSIONERS.

ITEM #21-2790 "Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board"

As a concerned citizen who has followed this issue closely, I request that the resolution [SEE ATTACHED] include **HISTORIC & PUBLIC WORKS** as staff to the new board.

PW must be part of the staffing. That is the whole point of this new board.

As it reads now *only* historical resources "SERVE[S] AS PRIMARY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF FOR THE BOARD."

Both departments must work together to accomplish the objective of the new board.

Thank you for your support on this very important item that will prove the City's commitment to maintaining its landmarks . \bigcirc

Respectfully submitted, Karelia From: <u>zully pardo</u>

To: Jorge L. Fors, Jr.; Lago, Vince; Mena, Michael; Menendez, Kirk; Anderson, Rhonda; Iglesias, Peter; Urquia, Billy

Subject: Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board F.-1. 21-2790

Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 7:35:48 AM

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Jaime & Zully Pardo 49 Campina Court Coral Gables, Fl 33134

Dear City of Coral Gables Commission,

As per our correspondence of September 12th, we applaud the establishment of the landmark maintenance advisory board, to preserve our Historic legacy.

Additionally, we do believe that the board's effectiveness is dependent upon the joint efforts of staff from both Historic Preservation and Public Works.

Sincerely, Jaime & Zully Pardo 305-803-1506

Sent from my iPhone

From: <u>Jane Maranos</u>

To: <u>Lago, Vince</u>; <u>Anderson, Rhonda</u>

Cc: <u>Urquia, Billy</u>; <u>Jorge L. Fors, Jr.</u>; <u>Mena, Michael</u>; <u>Menendez, Kirk</u>

Subject: Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board

Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 9:34:13 AM

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Members of the Coral Gables City Commission,

I wish to express my support for resolution F-1 "Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board" co-sponsored proposed by Commissioner Anderson and Mayor Lago. As you know this new advisory board will act in the public interest in partnership with the city's preservation efforts **and** public works department to make informed and equitable recommendations concerning the maintenance and care of the city's public landmarks such as entrances, plazas, fountains, historically significant poles and lights, historic markers, statues, and other historically significant landmarks or items.

I am currently out of town and unable to join the meeting tomorrow as I will be traveling back to Florida but as a concerned citizen who has followed this issue closely and hope to be involved more in the future, I request that the resolution include both historic **and** public works [as originally intended] to co-staff the new board.

Sincerely, Jane Maranos 1261 Milan Avenue maranosj@att.net.

Sent from my iPhone

From: <u>stevenlittlehale@gmail.com</u>

To: Anderson, Rhonda; Jorge L. Fors, Jr.; Lago, Vince; Mena, Michael; Menendez, Kirk; Urquia, Billy

Cc: "steven littlehale"

Subject: Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board

Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 8:38:21 AM

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Members of the Coral Gables City Commission,

I wish to express my support for resolution F-1 "Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board" cosponsored proposed by Commissioner Anderson and Mayor Lago. This new advisory board will act in the public interest in partnership with the city's preservation efforts and public works department to make informed and equitable recommendations concerning the maintenance and care of the city's public landmarks such as entrances, plazas, fountains, historically significant poles and lights, historic markers, statues, and other historically significant landmarks or items.

As a concerned citizen and new to City Beautiful, I request that the resolution include both historic and public works [as originally intended] to co-staff the new board.

With Gratitude,

Steve Littlehale 501 Alcazar Ave Coral Gables FL 33134 From: Sandra Scidmore

To: Anderson, Rhonda; Jorge L. Fors, Jr.; Lago, Vince; Mena, Michael; Menendez, Kirk; Urquia, Billy

Subject: SUPPORT FOR RESOLUTION F-1 "LANDMARKS MAINTENANCE ADVISORY BOARD"

Date: Sunday, October 24, 2021 5:55:23 PM

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Members of the Coral Gables City Commission,

I wish to express my support for resolution F-1 "Landmarks Maintenance Advisory Board" co-sponsored and proposed by Commissioner Anderson and Mayor Lago. This new advisory board will act in the public interest in partnership with the city's preservation efforts **and** public works department to make informed and equitable recommendations concerning the maintenance and care of the city's public landmarks such as entrances, plazas, fountains, historically significant poles and lights, historic markers, statues, and other historically significant landmarks or items.

As a concerned citizen who has followed this issue closely, I request that the resolution include both historic **and** public works [as originally intended] to co-staff the new board.

Thank you.

Sandra L. Scidmore

100 Lincoln Road, Apt. 423 Miami Beach, Florida 33139 786-566-0422 C sscidmore@hotmail.com